FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Office		
6.11.0,	101751805 CATION FORM COVER SHEET		
	PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Submission Type	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Lumiala, Juhana	05-07-2001		
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Kirvesmäki, Jarmo	05-31-2001		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Metso Paper, Inc.	If document to be record is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) Fabianinkatu 9 A	of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)			
	Finland FIN-00130		
Address (line 3) Helsinki	State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
2001 TDIAZ1 00000025 D.R.J. STIENNON	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
2001 TDIAZ1 00000025 D.R.J. STIENNON 581 40.00 OP			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commo	I to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto Bics of Management and Burdnet Panerwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB		
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDREI Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231		

i.

PATENT REEL: 011880 FRAME: 0774

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (608) 257-7766				
Name David R.J. Stiennon				
Address (line 1) Lathrop & Clark LLP				
Address (line 2) 740 Regent Street, Suite 400				
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 1507				
Address (line 4) Madison, WI 53701-1507				
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) #15-0660 Deposit Account Number: #15-0660 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David R.J. Stiennon				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		I.S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Conveying Pa Enter additional C		Execution Date		
	tkäjärvi, Kari	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)]		
		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	orolainen, Tommi	Month Day Year 05-31-2001		
Name (line 2)		Encoding Date		
		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) K	emiläinen, Ilkka	05-31-2001		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	······································	es attached		
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	[]	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation		
,		must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zlp Co	de		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded		
Name (line 2)		→ is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)				
		Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	Itent Application Number(s) Patent Num			
]				
]				
]		

PATENT REEL: 011880 FRAME: 0776

Docket No: FORSAL-2

Assignment

WHEREAS, Juhana Lumiala, of Jyväskylä, Finland; Jarmo Kirvesmäki, of Jyväskylä, Finland; Kari Pitkäjärvi, of Jyväskylä, Finland; Tommi Korolainen, of Jyväskylä, Finland; and Ilkka Kemiläinen, of Leppävesi, Finland (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a Control Equipment for the Headbox Tip Lath in a Paper Machine or Such and Method of Tip Lath Control, for which application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 09/791,302, filed February 23, 2001 and

WHEREAS, METSO PAPER, INC. ("Assignee") of Fabianinkatu 9 A, FIN-00130 Helsinki, Finland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS do further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the making and prosecuting of any application for other Letters Patent that ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the invention claimed in the application and in vesting in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion. ASSIGNORS hereby agree that ASSIGNORS will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and that ASSIGNORS will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011880 FRAME: 0777

may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this

Assignment. Executed this 7 day of May, 2001. ASSIGNOR: A-i____ (SEAL) Juhana Lumiala Executed this <u>31</u> day of <u>Halp</u>,2001. **ASSIGNOR:** ASSIGNOR: (SEAL) Executed this 1 day of 10he, 2001. Executed this $\underline{31}$ day of $\underline{31}$,2001. ASSIGNOR: Tomeni Koulinen (SEAL)

Executed this $\frac{31}{2}$ day of $\frac{May}{2}$, 2001.

ASSIGNOR: Ilkea Kens Camer (SEAL)

Ilkka Kemiläiner

2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/11/2001